502649406 01/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2696014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL GUILFORD	10/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAFSOLUTION, LLC	
Street Address:	6483 SOUTH SEMINOLE TRAIL	
City:	ROCHELLE	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22738	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7765743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE RD.
Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPP-5563-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK P. PRESTA
Signature:	/Frank P. Presta/
Date:	01/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=7765743_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032037 FRAME: 0330

ATTACHMENT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Russell Guilford (hereinafter "Guilford"), a U.S. citizen of 7293

Eaton Highway, Milliken, MI 48861 is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7765743

(hereinafter "subject Patent"), dated August 3, 2010, and entitled "Corner Gutter Screen Assembly"; and

WHEREAS, LeafSolution, LLC, a limited liability company of Virginia, of 6483 South Seminole Trail, Rochelle, VA, 22738 is desirous of acquiring the subject Patent and the invention described and claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Guilford hereby assigns to LeafSolution, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the subject Patent and the invention described and claimed therein.

This Assignment is effective as of 10/1/2012

"Guilford"

Russell Guilford

Date: 10/1/2012

2053810

RECORDED: 01/24/2014